Stillfront Group AB (publ), corp. reg. nr 556721-3078 24 | 25

APM Pro Forma

Share data

The number of shares and earnings per share are recalculated for all periods taking into account the 10:1 share split that took place in December
2020.

 2021 2020
MSEK Jan-Dec Jan-Dec
Adjusted EBITDA, pro forma
Adjusted EBITDA last 12 months 2,124 1,697
Including
EBITDA, Acquired companies 212 355
Adjusted EBITDA, pro forma 2,336 2,052

Adjusted interest coverage ratio, pro forma
Adjusted EBITDA last 12 months, pro forma 2,336 2,052
Divided by
Net financial items last 12 months 242 193
Total IAC affecting financial items last 12 months -5 -30
Interest on earn-out consideration affecting financial items -87 -52
Adjusted interest coverage ratio, x, pro forma 15.5 18.4

Adjusted leverage ratio, pro forma
Bond loans 3,092 1,602
Liabilities to credit institutions 1,456 1,217
Equity swap 223 -
Currency derivatives 11 -
Cash and cash equivalents -1,133 -1,005
Net debt 3,649 1,814
Divided by
Adjusted EBITDA, pro forma 2,336 2,052
Adjusted leverage ratio, pro forma 1.56 0.88

 2021 2020 2021 2020
 Oct-Dec Oct-Dec Jan-Dec Jan-Dec
Equity per share
Shareholders' equity attributable to parent
company’s shareholders, MSEK

9,772 6,129 9,772 6,129

Divided by
No of shares end of period undiluted 387,134,079 346,537,200 387,134,079 346,537,200

Shareholders' equity per share undiluted, SEK 25.24 17.69 25.24 17.69

No of shares end of period diluted 387,134,079 348,425,988 387,134,079 347,907,470
Shareholders' equity per share diluted, SEK 25.24 17.59 25.24 17.62

Earnings per share
Net result for the period attributed to parent
company’s shareholders, MSEK 170 166 590 580
Divided by
Average no of shares period undiluted 386,678,876 339,397,080 366,572,354 324,161,085
Earnings per share undiluted, SEK 0.44 0.49 1.61 1.79

Average no of shares period diluted 386,678,876 341,285,868 367,143,219 325,531,355
Earnings per share diluted, SEK 0.44 0.49 1.61 1.78

Full-Year Report 2021

Stillfront Group AB (publ), corp. reg. nr 556721-3078 25 | 25